PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/1999	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOOM NEWCO INC.	08/18/1999

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALTA VISTA COMPANY	08/18/1999

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ALTA VISTA COMPANY	
Street Address:	1070 ARASTRADERO ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10702116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022994-0427305	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAIRAN WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Tairan Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035005 FRAME: 0016

503189971

source=Assignment 3 - Merger of Alta Vista and Zoom#page1.tif
source=Assignment 3 - Merger of Alta Vista and Zoom#page2.tif
source=Assignment 3 - Merger of Alta Vista and Zoom#page3.tif
source=Assignment 3 - Merger of Alta Vista and Zoom#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035005 FRAME: 0017

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ALTAVISTA COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZOOM NEWCO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALTAVISTA COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9928657

991345583

3062776

DATE:

08-18-99

8100M

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ALTAVISTA COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

ZOOM NEWCO INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Zoom Newco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of AltaVista Company, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 18th day of August, 1999, determined to merge AltaVista Company into itself on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation merge AltaVista Company, a Delaware corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation, and assume all of said subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

RESOLVED: That the President, any Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary of the Corporation be and each hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of AltaVista Company into the Corporation and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and to take all such other actions and to execute all such other instruments and agreements as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect such merger;

REEL: 035005 FRAME: 0019

RESOLVED: That the merger of AltaVista Company into the Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED: That upon the effectiveness of the merger of AltaVista Company into the Corporation, the name of the Corporation shall be "AltaVista Company".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zoom Newco Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Andrew J. Hajducky III, as Vice President, this 18th day of August, 1999.

ZOOM NEWCO INC.

By: /s/ Andrew J. Hajducky III
Andrew J. Hajducky III
Vice President

REEL: 035005 FRAME: 0020

RESOLVED: That the merger of AltaVista Company into the Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED: That upon the effectiveness of the merger of AltaVista Company into the Corporation, the name of the Corporation shall be "AltaVista Company".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zoom Newco Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Andrew J. Hajducky III, as Vice President, this 18th day of August, 1999.

ZOOM NEWCO INC.

Andrew J. Hajdudov III

and the property of the commencer of

in the state of th

Burney State of the State of th

Vice President

-2-